## <u>Use this form if you wish to provide your support to Absecon Little League or have a</u> specific team or player request that falls within baseball ages 9-12 or softball ages 9-14.

February 14, 2018

Dear Business Owner,

Thanks in advance.

Greetings. The <u>Absecon Little League</u> was formed to serve the children of Absecon who wish to participate in Little League baseball. Absecon Little League provides these services in conjunction with the Absecon Social and Athletic Club (ASAC) and the leagues served by each organization are separated based on age. The Absecon Little League organization exists to provide comprehensive recreational and competitive baseball for children between 9 to 14 years of age. Each season these organizations look for sponsors for the upcoming sporting season. We are currently looking for sponsors for our <u>2018 Spring Little League season</u> and hope you will help. We expect the 2018 program will have between 100 to 150 kids participating in the Minor and Major league programs.

A team sponsorship costs only \$100.00 and helps defray the costs of running the program including uniform costs, referee costs, and new equipment. In return, your company's name will be displayed prominently on the team's shirt showing your support for our Organization and the children of Absecon.

Please fill out the bottom portion and make your check payable to "Absecon Little League" and return by March 24, 2018, if possible. If you wish to sponsor a particular age group or a specific child's team please note on the form. We will make every effort to honor this request in the order in which the forms are returned. As always, we appreciate your continued support.

Even if you do not plan on sponsoring this year, or this sport, please email our secretary at <a href="mailto:ASACLLSecy@gmail.com">ASACLLSecy@gmail.com</a> with a point of contact, phone, and email address so we may contact you easily in the future. You will receive emails only directly related to Absecon Little League and ASAC and your information will never be given out. Money we save on postage, ink, paper, and envelopes is money we can spend on the kids!

Thams in advance,		
Absecon Little League PO Box 26, Absecon, NJ 08201		
Address:		
	Phone number:	
Email contact (important):		
Little League Team(s) sponsored	X \$100.00 =	
Please note any specific child's name, to	eam or age group	